
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
July 16, 2019 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 
  

I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Recognition – Craig Turner / Bulldogs Lacrosse 
 
VI.  Public Participation 
 
VII. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VII are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will be 

   enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a  
   Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the Agenda. 

  
 A.  Voucher List of Bills Totaling $310,238.21       
 B.  Minutes: June 25, 2019 Regular Meeting minutes  
   
VIII. Unfinished Business  
 A. Ackerman Park Payout Request #1 
 B.  East Branch DuPage River Trails - pre-engineering contribution 
  
IX. New Business 

A. Citizen Finance Committee Appointment Recommendations 
B. Potential OSLAD projects / Applications due by August 15, 2019  

 
X.           Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report (For Information Only) 
 B. Staff Reports 
 
XI. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XII. Adjourn to Executive Session 
 Under Section 2 (c) 6 of the Open Meetings Act for the purpose of setting a price for the sale or lease of     

property owned by the District and Section 2 (c) 21 for the discussion of the minutes of  prior executive 

session meetings, for the purpose of review, approval or release of such minutes. 

XIII. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
XIV.         Adjourn   
  



 

MEMO 

July 8, 2019 
 

TO:  Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:  Clint Babicz, Assistant Superintendent of Athletics 
Christine Hartnett, Recreation Supervisor 
 

CC:  Dave Harris, Executive Director 
Kathleen Esposito, Superintendent of Recreation  
 

RE:              Volunteer Recognition/Bulldogs Lacrosse 

The Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners would like to recognize Craig Turner for his 
volunteer efforts and dedication to the Glen Ellyn Park District. Craig currently serves on the 
Bulldogs Lacrosse Executive Committee as the House League Coordinator for the 1st/2nd grade 
program while also coordinating the rental equipment program. 

As a former collegiate lacrosse player, community member and a parent of two lacrosse 
participants, Craig Turner first began working with the Bulldogs lacrosse program in 2016 as a 
volunteer coach and has since assumed the role of the Bulldogs Lacrosse House League 
Coordinator. Responsibilities include recruiting parent-coaches to assist at practice, compiling 
practice/game schedules, organizing team selections and providing instruction to those who may 
not be familiar with the game. In addition, he also teaches and orients the parent-coaches the 
rules and techniques required to be successful.  The responsibilities require a high level of 
organization and excellent communication, along with patience to teach these young athletes 
and parent-volunteers.  Coach Turner excels at all those characteristics.  Recently, Coach Turner 
assumed the task of Rental Equipment Manager whose primary responsibility is coordinating the 
lacrosse equipment rentals, mostly to the younger and newer players, adding another large task 
to an already demanding position.  While the rental service is a tremendous resource for those 
new players and lessens the financial burden while minimizing the initial commitment, it is very 
labor intensive involving personal preference, sizing, repairs and replacement throughout the 
course of a season.  With much of the rental equipment in worn condition, Coach Turner is known 
to frequently restring goal and sticks and repair helmets on his own time to help save the program 
the cost of a full replacement. 

Craig Turner’s commitment to excellent coaching and further education has led him to pursue 
the US Lacrosse Coaching certification by attending conferences and seminars on best practices 
for teaching youth lacrosse.  His acquired knowledge and training are then shared with all 
Bulldogs coaches which has helped to strengthen the Park District program through a focus on 
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developing fundamental lacrosse skills needed for improvement. Coach Turner spearheaded the 
launch of the Bulldogs summer program in 2018 that introduces young players to the game 
during the off season and has helped to increase registration for the Fall, Winter and Spring 
seasons.  He has also coached free clinics to allow new players the opportunity to experience the 
sport without the commitment to a full season. Response has been overwhelmingly positive.  The 
success of these additional programs is a direct result of Craig Turner’s dedication to the program 
and his passion for teaching and growing the sport of lacrosse in our community. 

Some comments that have been received include: 

“I wanted to again say thanks to you and all the other volunteers. You all did a great job 
coaching and teaching the sport of lacrosse this season. Danny and I both enjoyed learning 
about the sport and look forward to future seasons.” 

“Coach Turner did a FANTASTIC job teaching the boys!  Great coach and my son is excited 
to play next year!”   

His contributions to the Glen Ellyn Park District have also included serving on the House Soccer 
Committee and multiple seasons as a Head Coach and Assistant Coach within the Youth 
Basketball program. 

While the Park District has many valued and dedicated volunteers throughout the year, Craig 
Turner constantly goes above and beyond the expectations of his leadership role for the Bulldogs 
Lacrosse program. The participants and staff are extremely appreciative of his contributions, 
passion and dedication to the entire lacrosse program and to the community.   

On behalf of the Glen Ellyn Park District and the Board of Commissioners, we would like to again 
acknowledge, recognize and thank Craig Turner for his dedication and volunteerism to the Glen 
Ellyn Park District and the Bulldogs Lacrosse program. 
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Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 1,621.78       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 30,720.50    

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 55,027.83$            

Report Total: 310,238.21$          

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 7/16/2019

Recreation Fund 222,868.10            
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User:

Printed: 07/11/2019 -  8:43AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.07.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

735957 Pre-Employment  129.00 07/16/2019 10-00-000-585820-0000

736807 Pre-Employment/CDL Screening  251.00 07/16/2019 10-00-000-585820-0000

 380.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200616 AGSP Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  275.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 275.00Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Staff Lunch  11.98 07/16/2019 10-00-000-585290-0000

Staff Lunch  11.99 07/16/2019 20-00-000-585290-0000

Senior Luncheon  113.43 07/16/2019 20-25-000-525500-5728

 137.40Check Total:

Vendor: 103170 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

155757 Blower Repair  48.95 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 48.95Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  32.67 07/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  26.08 07/16/2019 20-30-150-521600-0000

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  75.01 07/16/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  27.74 07/16/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  59.36 07/16/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  34.86 07/16/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  109.18 07/16/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  38.81 07/16/2019 20-30-300-521600-0000

5244521 7/19 Pest Control  15.32 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1236

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 419.03Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

119502 Umbrella Holder  77.36 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530401-0000

119595 Valve Repair  432.00 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

119766 Chlorine  6,246.04 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

120028 Chemicals  320.00 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

 7,075.40Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

119200 Repair Water Pipe  240.30 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530900-0000

20709/957 Replaced Capacitor  621.93 07/16/2019 20-30-100-541300-0000

 862.23Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

6/23-7/22/19 Service  152.85 07/16/2019 20-30-150-570300-0000

 152.85Check Total:

Vendor: 106034 Aubuchon Electrical Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

1 Irrigation Repair  850.00 07/16/2019 10-10-000-521315-0000

 850.00Check Total:

Vendor: 109320 B Gunther & Company Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

71677 Plaque  41.00 07/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

71677 Plaque  41.00 07/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 82.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198933 Steven Balazs Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Entertainment  650.00 07/16/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

P15948262 Battery  134.95 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

P16166793 Batteries  201.60 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

P16413829 Lightbulbs  19.70 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

 356.25Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

06282019 Spring Camps  5,280.00 07/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2370

 5,280.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  2,731.50 07/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2311

Spring Classes  100.00 07/16/2019 20-30-300-530907-0000

 2,831.50Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  145.09 07/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

 145.09Check Total:

Vendor: 198956 Carlson Paint & Glass Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Window Repair  82.55 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

 82.55Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

10137 Maintenance Supplies  2,074.94 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

9950 Maintenance Supplies  302.45 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

9969 Maintenance Supplies  194.40 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530402-0000

 2,571.79Check Total:

Vendor: 113433 Center Ice Skating School Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  13,298.40 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1211

 13,298.40Check Total:

Vendor: 200620 Brenda Ciero Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Raffle Winner  1,000.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1116

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200626 Judith Cipollari Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Competition  50.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1241

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

5/17-6/18/19 Electric  1.18 07/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1.18Check Total:

Vendor: 115365 Conservation Design Forum Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

9566 Lake Ellyn Shoreline Improvements  6,505.00 07/16/2019 94-90-865-575110-0000

 6,505.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

5/19 Gas  432.22 07/16/2019 20-30-200-570200-0000

5/19 Gas  220.92 07/16/2019 10-00-000-570200-0000

5/19 Gas  75.56 07/16/2019 20-30-150-570200-0000

5/19 Gas  3,779.61 07/16/2019 20-30-500-570200-0000

5/19 Gas  485.29 07/16/2019 20-30-450-570200-0000

5/19 Gas  237.21 07/16/2019 20-30-300-570200-0000

5/19 Gas  591.20 07/16/2019 20-30-100-570200-0000

5/19 Gas  174.25 07/16/2019 20-30-350-570200-0000

 5,996.26Check Total:

Vendor: 119250 D & R Trucking Company Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

19098 Screenings  325.50 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550500-0000

 325.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200212 Darien Youth Club Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Awards Fee  87.75 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1232

 87.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200460 Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

35603 Tree Removal  4,890.00 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550700-0000

 4,890.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199672 Don's World of Sports Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

46155 Camp Shirts  1,301.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1146

 1,301.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119285 Dreisilker Motors Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

125226 Motor/Fan  373.38 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 373.38Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

1072 Spring Classes  855.00 07/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2301

 855.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  1,943.03 07/16/2019 20-30-200-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  180.57 07/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  1,578.98 07/16/2019 20-30-450-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  96.35 07/16/2019 20-30-150-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  195.61 07/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  87.16 07/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  9,707.49 07/16/2019 20-30-100-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  1,087.30 07/16/2019 20-30-300-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  122.37 07/16/2019 20-30-350-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  654.92 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  4,202.35 07/16/2019 20-30-500-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  21.30 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  71.60 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  31.68 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  805.61 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  85.77 07/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/8-6/6/19 Electric  524.75 07/16/2019 20-30-350-570100-0000

 21,396.84Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Consultants, LLC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

246 Fall Fete Services  3,078.60 07/16/2019 20-26-000-525500-6845

 3,078.60Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

00278475 CO2 Detector  840.00 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530402-0000

273670 Annual Fire Door Test  75.00 07/16/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

275447 Monitoring  87.50 07/16/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

277315 Annual Fire Door Test  975.00 07/16/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

278474 CO2 Detector  840.00 07/16/2019 20-30-300-521600-0000

 2,817.50Check Total:

Vendor: 198939 Wesley Fritz Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  300.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camps  2,306.50 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1126

 2,306.50Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

355319/971 Concessions  870.99 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1236

356177 Concessions  424.87 07/16/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

356279 Concessions  177.86 07/16/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

356609/912/834 Concessions  2,239.62 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

357208 Concessions  1,103.17 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

357394 Concessions  1,083.67 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

 5,900.18Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

9196219688 Shower Cartridge  243.24 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

9208133976 Batteries  11.38 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

9211978169 Label Maker  53.46 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

9211978169 Toilet Repair  47.42 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

9220374970 Fountain Cartridge  220.62 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

9220374970 Breaker Tool  39.58 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

9221165856 Latch Door Set  13.21 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

9226006535 Breaker Kit/Timer  56.50 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

9226723246 Irrigation Repairs  252.81 07/16/2019 10-10-000-521315-0000

 938.22Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

6/19 Scavenger Services  1,174.50 07/16/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

6/19 Scavenger Services  94.18 07/16/2019 20-30-200-521300-0000

6/19 Scavenger Services  114.70 07/16/2019 20-30-450-521300-0000

6/19 Scavenger Services  253.97 07/16/2019 20-30-300-521300-0000

6/19 Scavenger Services  745.23 07/16/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

6/19 Scavenger Services  439.40 07/16/2019 20-30-500-521300-0000

6/19 Scavenger Services  227.87 07/16/2019 20-30-100-521300-0000

6/19 Scavenger Services  242.41 07/16/2019 20-30-150-521300-0000

 3,292.26Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Camp Supplies  90.40 07/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4450

 90.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199009 Haiges Machinery, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

ST95281 Kit Roller/Sealer  272.62 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 272.62Check Total:

Vendor: 200622 Barb Hall Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Raffle Winner  250.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1116

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199011 Wade Hardtke Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  188.95 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1146

 188.95Check Total:

Vendor: 135005 Hasty Awards Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Conference Medals/Ribbons  3,603.08 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

Conference Medals/Ribbons  16.36 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

 3,619.44Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

37001120 Diesel Fuel  290.48 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 290.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

6149 Repair Control Panel  500.00 07/16/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200356 Tom Huster Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  300.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

14977 Equipment Repairs  432.37 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530210-0000

 432.37Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

20093199 Audit  925.00 07/16/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

 925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199594 Kimley-Horn And Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

Various Upper Ackerman Improvements  11,010.00 07/16/2019 94-90-805-575160-0000

 11,010.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

34352 Mulch  845.00 07/16/2019 55-00-000-575915-0000

34596 Mulch  296.00 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550600-0000

34596 Mulch  370.00 07/16/2019 55-00-000-575915-0000

34801 Mulch  603.50 07/16/2019 94-90-000-575110-0000

34991 Mulch  374.50 07/16/2019 94-90-000-575110-0000

35199 Mulch  179.00 07/16/2019 94-90-000-575110-0000

 2,668.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198878 Lang Ice Company Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

1289034 Ice  590.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1201

 590.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  20.67 07/16/2019 20-22-000-535500-2375

Rope  37.77 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530615-0000

Nuts/Bolts  17.06 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Nuts/Bolts  15.96 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550301-0000

Fountain Repairs  57.57 07/16/2019 10-10-000-521315-0000

Bushing  5.02 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

Spacer  1.07 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550301-0000

Key Duplication  22.41 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530900-0000

Maintenance Supplies  98.65 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

Coldpatch  30.58 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 306.76Check Total:

Vendor: 198941 Frank Lyons Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  500.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

 500.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200545 M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

54829 Uniforms  705.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1280

 705.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

37281 Gator Shirts  1,094.49 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530910-0000

38480 Cheer Shirts  429.50 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1241

 1,523.99Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Special Permit Fee 6/19  1,400.00 07/16/2019 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200357 Ken Maziarka Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  400.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

98609962 Pressure Washer Repairs  52.79 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 52.79Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

17509 Mosquito/Wasp Spray  44.28 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

18565 Tools  38.01 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

18674 Shelving/Screws  53.22 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530210-0000

19246 Can Liners  39.88 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

19246 Grounding Rods  47.52 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

19320 Camp Supplies  143.87 07/16/2019 20-22-000-535500-2375

19506 Wheels/Paint  82.00 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

19892 Paint  27.45 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

19917 Regatta Supplies  86.91 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530907-0000

19998 Regatta Supplies  37.66 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530907-0000

19999 Regatta Supplies  12.45 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530907-0000

20012 Regatta Supplies  22.57 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530907-0000

20356/345 Tools/Wood  138.79 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

20379 Fencing  149.85 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530907-0000

 924.46Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 9
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Vendor: 199259 Mendel Plumbing, Heating, Air Conditioning Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

332917 Repair Slide Pump  910.50 07/16/2019 94-90-930-575180-0000

 910.50Check Total:

Vendor: 198805 Molitor Athletic Fields Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

905244815 Irrigation Repairs  770.00 07/16/2019 10-10-000-521315-0000

 770.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200544 Janet Morris Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  47.51 07/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

 47.51Check Total:

Vendor: 199365 Most Dependable Fountains, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

56151 Splash Pad Repairs VG  273.00 07/16/2019 10-10-000-521315-0000

 273.00Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

587727 Turface/Chalk  1,425.00 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550800-0000

588216 Turface  740.00 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550800-0000

 2,165.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199618 Newton Screen Printing Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

53457/58 Program Supplies  1,339.53 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1182

 1,339.53Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

5/16-6/15/19 Gas  38.42 07/16/2019 10-00-000-570200-0000

 38.42Check Total:

Vendor: 106590 Nite Lite Signs & Balloons Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

Family Fun Night  2,041.00 07/16/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 2,041.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  10.48 07/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  10.49 07/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  129.57 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 10
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Office Supplies  57.79 07/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  57.79 07/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 266.12Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  165.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1111

Umpire Fees  472.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

 637.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199051 Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Field Trip  349.62 07/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4631

Field Trip  181.86 07/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4631

 531.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200623 Papa Charlies Enterprises Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

001 WDSRA Event  306.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

001 Staff Meeting  25.00 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

 331.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

6/19 Health Insurance  3,378.29 07/16/2019 10-00-000-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  12,571.46 07/16/2019 10-10-000-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  11,098.27 07/16/2019 20-00-000-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  3,453.90 07/16/2019 20-30-100-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  212.00 07/16/2019 20-30-150-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  362.97 07/16/2019 20-30-200-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  207.87 07/16/2019 20-30-300-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  230.03 07/16/2019 20-30-350-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  207.87 07/16/2019 20-30-400-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  1,234.29 07/16/2019 20-30-450-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  538.64 07/16/2019 20-30-500-565100-0000

6/19 Health Insurance  406.78 07/16/2019 55-00-000-565100-0000

6/19 Property Insurance  5,410.23 07/16/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

6/19 Liability Insurance  2,644.77 07/16/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

6/19 Workers Compensation  4,062.90 07/16/2019 10-00-000-560200-0000

6/19 Employment Practice  885.30 07/16/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

6/19 Pollution Liability  163.46 07/16/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

 47,069.03Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 11
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Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

23333 Body Wash  157.41 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 157.41Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

E0603-06 Regatta Awards  267.89 07/16/2019 20-26-000-535500-6824

E0604-18 Medals/Trophies  564.98 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1201

 832.87Check Total:

Vendor: 173290 Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

Boot Reimbursement  50.00 07/16/2019 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

1789133 580 Mower Repairs  441.98 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 441.98Check Total:

Vendor: 131601 Revere Electric Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

3898154 Power Cord  99.22 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 99.22Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

7254 Monthly Dues  73.50 07/16/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

7254 Monthly Dues  73.50 07/16/2019 10-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200625 Steven Roth Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

Thirsty Thursday Entertainment  500.00 07/16/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

6115819 Edger Repairs  25.71 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 25.71Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

2019-122 7/19 IT Services  1,800.00 07/16/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

2019-122 7/19 IT Services  1,800.00 07/16/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 12
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 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200527 Raul Salto Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

Plug/Chain  81.57 07/16/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

 81.57Check Total:

Vendor: 200619 Paul Schoessling Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  350.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

7724588 Port O Let Fees  322.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1172

7724748 Port O Let Fees  360.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1113

7750453 Port O Let Fees  482.17 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

7750455 Port O Let Fees  327.25 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1120

Various Port O Let Fees  97.10 07/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

Various Port O Let Fees  481.25 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

Various Port O Let Fees  584.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1113

Various Port O Let Fees  562.17 07/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 3,215.94Check Total:

Vendor: 200624 Danny Sheridan Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  238.10 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1144

 238.10Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

4725-8 Paint  42.88 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

 42.88Check Total:

Vendor: 200354 Mark Siekierski Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  1,630.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,630.00Check Total:

Vendor: 179033 Sign Identity Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

1906055 Boat Sign  69.80 07/16/2019 20-00-000-585175-0000

1906062 Float Banners  64.00 07/16/2019 20-26-000-525500-6845

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 13
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 133.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200355 Lamar Simpson Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  1,630.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,630.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

92650610 Memorial Tree  232.75 07/16/2019 20-00-000-530213-0000

 232.75Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Smith Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  280.00 07/16/2019 20-25-000-525500-5706

 280.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200618 Joseph Spagnolo Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  350.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 180672 Spirit Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False

32461/30/62 Camp Shirts  1,359.75 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1145

32461/30/62 Camp Shirts  724.75 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1144

 2,084.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200200 SportaFlex, LLC Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False

14035 Fence Poles  230.34 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1111

 230.34Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  72.91 07/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  72.90 07/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  19.99 07/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  20.00 07/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 185.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200442 Wendy Stoner Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  225.82 07/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 14
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 225.82Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

515586 Door Handle  72.15 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530900-0000

515586 Key Duplication  229.50 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

 301.65Check Total:

Vendor: 182470 Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False

1625791 Movie in the Park  28.00 07/16/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 28.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200426 Sweet P. Doll Studio Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False

51 Summer Classes  186.20 07/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2310

 186.20Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False

70444302 CO2  373.21 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

Various CO2  455.00 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000

 828.21Check Total:

Vendor: 199792 The Athletic Equipment Source Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False

31933 Ring Frame  384.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1170

 384.00Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 Thyssenkrup Elevator Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False

3004691733 Maintenance 7/1-9/30/19  654.57 07/16/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

 654.57Check Total:

Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False

364307 Soap  55.00 07/16/2019 20-30-500-530900-0000

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False

6/19 Fuel  46.98 07/16/2019 20-00-000-530500-0000

6/19 Fuel  3,982.95 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 4,029.93Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 15

18



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False

5/6-6/3/19 Water  122.77 07/16/2019 20-30-200-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  61.17 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  44.16 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  122.77 07/16/2019 10-00-000-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  121.06 07/16/2019 20-30-150-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  16,361.21 07/16/2019 20-30-500-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  228.07 07/16/2019 20-30-350-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  208.32 07/16/2019 20-30-450-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  1,050.99 07/16/2019 20-30-100-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  228.07 07/16/2019 20-30-300-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  48.30 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  108.41 07/16/2019 20-00-000-570400-0000

5/6-6/3/19 Water  228.07 07/16/2019 20-30-400-570400-0000

 18,933.37Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False

4331079 Supplies  245.50 07/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 245.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200621 Jake Weaver Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False

Raffle Winner  500.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1116

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False

1185 Summer Classes  1,899.10 07/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2362

 1,899.10Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False

81519 Mower Repairs  63.43 07/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 63.43Check Total:

Vendor: 200617 Donald Williams Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  300.00 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1146

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 195470 Rick Wostratzky Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False

June Umpires  346.50 07/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1101

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 16
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 346.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200328 Yonex Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False

539975-01 Equipment  79.54 07/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1182

 79.54Check Total:

Vendor: 197710 Young Rembrandts Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False

1693/92/91/90 Summer Classes  712.50 07/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2315

 712.50Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 226,596.65

 112

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2019 -  8:43 AM) Page 17
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Batch: 00001.07.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

19204 RPZ Testing  299.80 07/01/2019 20-30-150-550300-0000

 299.80Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Afternoon Festivities  510.00 07/01/2019 20-00-000-100200-0000

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199018 IWSL Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  7,517.00 07/01/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

 7,517.00Check Total:

Vendor: 106590 Nite Lite Signs & Balloons Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Afternoon Activities  4,200.00 07/01/2019 20-26-000-525500-6812

 4,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200352 Eric Ortiz Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Afternoon Entertainment  1,500.00 07/01/2019 20-26-000-525500-6812

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200592 Power Play Distributors Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

25168927 Concessions  287.52 07/01/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

25168927 Concessions  287.52 07/01/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

 575.04Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Concessions  465.08 07/01/2019 20-21-000-535500-1172

Concessions  2,807.54 07/01/2019 20-30-500-530095-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/01/2019 -  9:43 AM) Page 1
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Supplies  53.86 07/01/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

Supplies  74.82 07/01/2019 20-21-000-535500-1259

Concessions  1,348.23 07/01/2019 20-21-000-535500-1236

Concessions  251.59 07/01/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

Concessions  99.85 07/01/2019 20-30-300-530095-0000

Patio Umbrellas  684.88 07/01/2019 20-30-400-530900-0000

 5,785.85Check Total:

Vendor: 181775 Streamwood Park District Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  450.00 07/01/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 450.00Check Total:
